Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

HOUSING FOR WALES

The Housing Associations Act 1985 (c. 69)

- 45 (1) Section 93 (limit on borrowing) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsections (1), (4) and (5), for "Corporation" (in each place) substitute "Housing Corporation".
 - (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "Corporation", in each place other than the last, substitute "Housing Corporation", and
 - (b) for "appropriate to the Corporation" substitute "specified".
 - (4) In subsection (2A), omit—
 - (a) "in the case of the Housing Corporation,", and
 - (b) paragraph (b) and the word "and" preceding it.